

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 2 November 2023 6 February 2026 10559976 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 7 February 2005

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### TITAN AERO GROUP

170 Rue Clément Ader, Zone Industrielle Nord, 69400 ARNAS, France

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

### ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0031747

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, manufacture & sales of equipment and special purpose vehicules (civil and military refuelling equipment)

Related services : distribution of consumables, components and spare parts, testing and commissioning, preventive and curative maintenance, legal metrology, refurbishment (factory and on site), second hand equipment sales, equipment rental

By its subsidiaries : - TITAN AERO - TITAN DEFENSE - REDS - ALL 4 JET

And

Issued by: LRQA Limited

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Paul Graaf





LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 1 of 3

LRQ/



Certificate identity number: 10559976

Location	Activities	LRO
<b>TITAN AERO GROUP</b> 170 Rue Clément Ader, Zone Industrielle Nord, 69400 ARNAS, France	ISO 9001:2015 For the group and its subsidiaries : - Management, Human ressources, Procurement & Supply chain, QHSE, Financial, IT - Support of the needs and developments	LRC
	- Marketing and Commercial animation	LRO
<b>TITAN AERO</b> 170 Rue Clément Ader, Zone Industrielle Nord, 59400 ARNAS, France	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Design, manufacture & sales of equipment and special purpose véhicules (civilian refuelling equipment)	LRG
ZLLes Milles, 675 rue Albert Einstein. Manufacture &	ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture & sales of equipment and special purpose	LR
13794 Aix-en-Provence, France	véhicules (civilian refuelling equipment)	LR
<b>TITAN DEFENSE</b> 54 Avenue Louise, 1050 Bruxelles, Belgium	ISO 9001:2015 Design, manufacture & sales of equipment and special purpose véhicules (military refuelling equipment)	LR
REDS Refuelling Equipment Diagnostic & Support 170 Rue Clément Ader, Zone Industrielle Nord, 69400 ARNAS, France	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Related services : testing and commissioning, preventive and curative maintenance, legal metrology, refurbishment (factory and on site), second hand equipment sales, equipment rental	LR
		LR
<b>REDS Refuelling Equipment Diagnostic &amp; Support</b> ZI Les Milles, 675 rue Albert Einstein, 13794 Aix-en-Provence, France	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Related services : testing and commissioning, preventive and curative maintenance, legal metrology, refurbishment	LR
	(factory and on site), second hand equipment sales, equipment rental	LR
<b>ALL 4 JET</b> 170 Rue Clément Ader, Zone Industrielle Nord, 69400 ARNAS, France	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Related services : distribution of consumables, components and spare parts	LR



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



**LRQ**A

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

Certificate identity number: 10559976

# **Certificate Schedule**

Location

Activities

ALL 4 JET

ZI Les Milles, 675 rue Albert Einstein, 13794 Aix-en-Provence, France

ISO 9001:2015 Related services : distribution of consumables, components and spare parts



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this datase as document or howsever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom